Air Pollution Control District Governing Board

San Diego County Air Pollution Control District AGENDA ITEM # 02

DATE: April 2, 2021

TO: Air Pollution Control District Governing Board

SUBJECT:

SELECTION OF OFFICERS (CHAIR AND VICE CHAIR) OF THE SAN DIEGO COUNTY AIR POLLUTION CONTROL DISTRICT GOVERNING BOARD

REQUESTED ACTION:

Select a Chair and Vice Chair.

OVERVIEW:

The Air Pollution Control District Governing Board (Board) is requested to elect a Chair and Vice Chair for the remaining meetings in the calendar year. The Chair will preside over the meetings of the Board; the Vice Chair will preside over such meetings in the absence of the Chair.

FISCAL IMPACT:

N/A

ENVIRONMENTAL STATEMENT:

N/A

PREVIOUS RELEVANT BOARD ACTIONS:

March 19, 2021, Governing Board meeting, Agenda Item 1, Selection of Temporary Officers.

ADVISORY GROUP ACTIONS:

N/A

ATTACHMENT(S):

N/A

SUBMITTED BY:

Robert Reider, Interim Air Pollution Control Officer

CONTACT PERSON(S):

Name
Marvice Mazyck
Clerk of the Air Pollution Control District Governing Board
Phone
(858) 245-8249
Email
Marvice.Mazyck@sdcounty.ca.gov